rules; forms 19 
A.  An individual who is subject to the tax imposed by this title 20 

and whose Arizona gross income, as defined by section 43-1001, or as 21 
described by section 43-1091 in the case of nonresidents, for the taxable 22 
year exceeds seventy-five thousand dollars $75,000 or one hundred fifty 23 
thousand dollars $150,000 if a joint return is filed and whose Arizona 24 
gross income was greater than seventy-five thousand dollars $75,000 in the 25 
preceding taxable year or one hundred fifty thousand dollars $150,000 in 26 
the preceding taxable year if a joint return is filed shall make payments 27 
of estimated tax during the individual's taxable year.  The amount of the 28 
payments of estimated tax shall be an amount that reasonably reflects a 29 
taxpayer's Arizona income tax liability that will be unpaid at the end of 30